review. The valuation of property, plant and equipment has been brought forward without
amendment from the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2017.

A11. Subsequent Events

No significant event occurred subsequent to the period under review.

A12. Changes in Composition of the Group

There were no changes in the composition of the Group during the current financial period under
review.

A13. Changes in Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets

There were no changes in contingent liabilities or contingent assets since the last annual
statements of financial position as at 31 December 2017.

A14. Capital Commitments

 There were no capital commitments in the financial statements as at 31 December 2017 and as at

the date of this report.

A15. Prior Year Adjustments

 During the financial period, the Group made prior year adjustments in relation to the following:

Amount under Land Held for Property Development that had been disposed but the charge out
were understated in prior year’s Financial Statements.

As

previously

reported

Prior year

adjustments

As

restated

At 1 january 2018 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Assets

Land held for Property Development 168,350   (48,154)   120,196

Liabilities

Deferred tax 27,496   (15,226)   12,270

Equity

Retained earnings 26,300   (30,392)   (4,092)

page 9

MAJUPERAK HOLDINGS BERHAD (585389-X)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS

PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

B. EXPLANATION NOTES PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 9.22 OF THE LISTING

REQUIREMENTS OF THE BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD

B1. Performance Review

2018 2017 Variance 2018 2017 Variance

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Revenue 4,017   4,056   -1% 25,808   11,291   129%

Operating profit (229)   5,456   -104% 21,798   8,883   145%

Profit /(Loss) Before Interest (6,568)   (3,217)   104% 6,749   (8,394)   -180%